• Mission Relationships has partnered with Justice & Peace
to plan a PW national day of action for justice, tentatively
called “October Together.” It will focus on a different
justice issue each year; the emphasis in 2012 will be on
human trafficking. Resource material is being developed
jointly with the PC(USA)’s Human Trafficking Roundtable,
with an eye toward concrete actions that can be taken to
end human trafficking. For more mission news, see page 2.

is longer and straighter than the Misses’ cut or Women’s cut,
with standard sleeves. Refer to the sizing chart, next column.
Gathering tees ordering guide
Misses’ cut Chest measurement
Small Item CWG12119  34"
Medium Item CWG12120 38"
Large Item CWG12121 40"
XL Item CWG12122 44"
Women’s cut*
Large Item CWG12126 38"
XL Item CWG12127 40"
2X Item CWG12123 42"
3X Item CWG12124 46"
4X Item CWG12125 48"
Plus cut*
2X Item CWG12128 50"
3X Item CWG12129 52"
Order all Gathering tees and
promo items from Presbyter-
ian Distribution Service (PDS),
toll-free 800/524-2612, or from
the PC(USA)’s Church Store,
www.pcusa.org/store. Ship-
ping and handling charges
apply—10% of order total,
$5.25 minimum, $65.00 maxi-
mum. Although infrequent,
prices and availability may
change without notice.
Additional news from the Gathering Planning Team
• An interactive area called PW LIVE will feature hands-on
activities and provide opportunities to engage justice
and peace issues. The nearby resource area will be
anchored by the Presbyterian Bookstore, which will
include Horizons, PW and Gathering items, as well as
recently published books, and the opportunity to
purchase breakfast!
• Thanks to a generous donor, child care at the Gathering
is just $2.50/hour through the Kids Night Out™ program!
• Scholarship application forms are available at www.pcusa.
org/media/uploads/pwgathering/pdf/2012cwg_scholar
ship.pdf. The fillable form can be completed online but
must be printed, signed and mailed in. Please distribute.
• Joan Berglund, CCT historian, invites you to share photos
of events from your congregation, synod and presbytery
events. Pictorial boards will be created for each of the
following time periods: 1940–1960; 1960–1970; 1970–1980;
1980–1990; 1990-2000; and 2000–present. These will be
part of the history exhibit at the Gathering. Photos will not
be returned, so please send copies only. If you would
consider volunteering at the History Exhibit, mark your
registration forms accordingly. Send photos to Historian,
Presbyterian Women, 100 Witherspoon St., Louisville, KY
40202-1396, by January 15, 2012.
• MRC will promote programs and projects, including PW-
sponsored trips, Roma baskets, and PW’s racial ethnic
gatherings. For more information on baskets, see page 8.
November 2011–January 2012 • Presbyterian Women Quarterly Newsletter • Page 3
2012 Churchwide Gathering of Presbyterian Women
Churchwide Gathering registration opens December 1 online!
Additional Gathering information may be found at www.presbyterianwomen.org/gathering.
Big Tent precon participants attest to power of training
By Unzu Lee
As reported in the last issue of the CCT
quarterly newsletter, PW, in collaboration
with other GAMC entities, offered a 12-
hour antiracism training on June 29 and
30 as a Big Tent preconference. To